
St. Lawrence (3-2 , 0-1) -vs- Union (NY) (6-0 , 2-0)
10/9/2021 at Schenectady, New Yor (Frank Bailey Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:00pm   End of Game: 3:26pm   Duration: 02:26
Referee: Finn,Brian   Line Judge: Hopkins,Scott   Side Judge: Parker,Frank   Umpire: Hack,David
Back Judge: Grigas,Michael   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Shill,Will   Field Judge: Quonce,James
Temperature: 65   Weather: Cloudy

Date: 10/9/2021
Site: Schenectady, New Yor (Frank Bailey Field)
Attendance: 2,717

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
SLU 0 7 0 0 7
UNION 6 10 14 7 37

Qtr Time Scoring Play SLU UNION
1st 11:53 UNION - Lau,Andrew 29 yd field goal 5 plays, 18 yards, TOP 2:00 0 3
1st 02:05 UNION - Lau,Andrew 29 yd field goal 13 plays, 69 yards, TOP 5:42 0 6
2nd 13:42 SLU - Schmitt,Peyton 1 yd run (Bocock,James kick), 5 plays, 45 yards, TOP 1:37 7 6
2nd 08:11 UNION - Irabor,Ike 6 yd run (Lau,Andrew kick), 11 plays, 69 yards, TOP 5:25 7 13
2nd 00:52 UNION - Lau,Andrew 23 yd field goal 12 plays, 52 yards, TOP 5:13 7 16
3rd 10:24 UNION - Irabor,Ike 2 yd run (Lau,Andrew kick), 11 plays, 50 yards, TOP 4:32 7 23
3rd 02:54 UNION - Anderson,Jon. 1 yd run (Lau,Andrew kick), 5 plays, 50 yards, TOP 2:20 7 30
4th 06:14 UNION - Anderson,Jon. 18 yd run (Lau,Andrew kick), 9 plays, 71 yards, TOP 6:14 7 37



Team Statistics SLU UNION
FIRST DOWNS 12 26
    Rushing 6 10
    Passing 6 15
    Penalty 0 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 117 182
    Attempts 28 46
    Avg. Per Rush 4.2 4.0
    Rushing TDs 1 4
    Yards Gained 134 192
    Yds. Lost 17 10
NET YARDS Passing 139 200
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 17-30-1 18-25-0
    Avg. / Att. 4.6 8.0
    Avg. / Comp. 8.2 11.1
    TDs 0 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 256 382
    Plays 58 71
    Avg. / Play 4.4 5.4
    Fumbles - Lost 1-0 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 4-40 3-30
PUNTS-YARDS 4-139 2-84
    Avg. / Punt 34.8 42.0
    Net / Punt 36.5 32.0
    Inside 20 0 1
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 2-60 8-428
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 30.0 53.5
    Net Yards / Kickoff 24.5 44.3
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 21
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 3--7-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 -2.3
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 6-74-0 1-11-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 12.3 11.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-6-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 24:46 35:14
        1st Quarter 7:18 7:42
        2nd Quarter 4:16 10:44
        3rd Quarter 5:19 9:41
        4th Quarter 7:53 7:07
    3rd Down Conversions 3 of 14 6 of 11
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 5 1 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-3 7-7
        Touchdowns 1-3 4-7
        Field Goals 0-3 3-7
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 1-5
    PAT: Total - Made 1-1 4-4
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 3-3



Individual Offense
 
 

St. Lawrence Union (NY)

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Grochot,Tyler 14 24 114 0 1 25 1
Lawther,Daniel 3 5 25 0 0 12 0
TEAM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 30 139 0 1 25 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Bellamy,William 18 25 200 0 0 30 0
Totals 18 25 200 0 0 30 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Schmitt,Peyton 15 83 9 74 1 39 4.9
Battaglia,Jamie 4 19 1 18 0 16 4.5
Giunta,Mason 4 16 0 16 0 7 4.0
Giunta,Cameron 1 9 0 9 0 9 9.0
Grochot,Tyler 2 6 5 1 0 6 0.5
Liddy,Tyler 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Coll,Robert 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 28 134 17 117 1 39 4.2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Irabor,Ike 30 111 5 106 2 11 3.5
Anderson,Jon. 11 62 3 59 2 18 5.4
Bellamy,William 2 14 0 14 0 8 7.0
McVey,Conor 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
TEAM 2 0 2 -2 0 0 -1.0
Totals 46 192 10 182 4 18 4.0

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Greene,Daniel 4 66 0 25
McCormack,Sean 6 34 0 9
Cornacchia,TJ 2 13 0 8
Salyards,Cole 1 12 0 12
Murphy,Andrew 1 10 0 10
Coll,Robert 2 8 0 5
Schmitt,Peyton 1 -4 0 0
Totals 17 139 0 25

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Tolbert,Robbie 4 44 0 14
Sirmon,Will 2 41 0 30
Duran,Finn 3 34 0 16
Sheahan,Andrew 3 32 0 12
Sullivan,Sha'zi 2 18 0 12
Irabor,Ike 2 17 0 12
Anderson,Jon. 1 10 0 10
Turton,Avery 1 4 0 4
Totals 18 200 0 30

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Liddy,Tyler 4 139 34.8 43 0 0 0
Totals 4 139 34.8 43 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Lau,Andrew 2 84 42.0 47 1 1 0
Totals 2 84 42.0 47 1 1 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Coll,Robert 0 0 0 2 19 14 0 0 0
Giunta,Mason 0 0 0 4 55 25 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 6 74 25 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Sullivan,Nathan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rabacs,Kevin 1 0 0 1 11 11 0 0 0
Banerji,Julian 1 -7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adams,Cam 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 6
Total 3 -7 0 1 11 11 1 6 6

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Lau,Andrew 1st 11:53 29 GOOD
Lau,Andrew 1st 02:05 29 GOOD
Lau,Andrew 2nd 00:52 23 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Bocock,James 2 60 0 0 30.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Lau,Andrew 8 428 0 1 53.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
St. Lawrence Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Frimel,Kyle 7 7 14 1.5/5 —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Gamberoni,Victo 6 1 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Casazza,Brian 3 4 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Watson,Ryan 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Harrington,Grad 6 — 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Dreisbach,Jacob 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gilbert,Max 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gillette,Reece 4 2 6 1.5/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Null,Caleb 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kelley,Devin 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Placide,Bryan — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bocock,James 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams,Andrew 1 — 1 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Giunta,Cameron 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lamontagne,Cava — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Warden,Max 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reinke,Ryan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 45 30 75.0 3.0/8 —/0 — 1/— - 4 — 1

Union (NY) Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Fitzgerald,Conn 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cavallo,Thomas 2 3 5 2.0/6 —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Clements,Diavon 3 1 4 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Edwards,Jimaar 4 — 4 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Lama,Colin 3 1 4 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
DaSilva,Cole 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lewis,Azarai 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sullivan,Nathan 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
St. Pierre,A. 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Cerminaro,Matt 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Maiz,Christian 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gendels,Dean 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Camou,Emilio — 2 2 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Gioioso,Daniel 2 — 2 1.0/5 1.0/5 — —/— - — — 1
Flanagan,Jack 1 1 2 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rodriguez,Migue 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Goldstien,Spenc — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ciocca,Jake 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
DiFilippo,Vinny 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Coyle,Tim 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Adams,Cam 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— 1-6 — — —
Bartkoski,Seth 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cezaire,Rick 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 36 16 52.0 6.0/21 1.0/5 — —/— 1-6 4 — 1



Drive Chart
 
 
St. Lawrence

Union (NY)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SLU23 14:56 KO SLU28 13:53 INT 3-5 1:03
1st SLU35 11:53 KO UNION19 07:47 DOWNS 7-46 4:06
1st SLU25 02:00 KO SLU30 00:19 PUNT 3-5 1:41
1st UNION45 00:19 FUMB UNION00 13:42 TD 5-45 1:37
2nd SLU09 08:05 KO SLU08 06:05 PUNT 3-(-1) 2:00
2nd SLU30 00:45 KO SLU44 00:00 HALF 5-14 0:45
3rd SLU31 10:19 KO SLU34 08:45 DOWNS 4-3 1:34
3rd SLU20 06:53 PUNT SLU19 05:14 PUNT 3-(-1) 1:39
3rd SLU16 02:49 KO SLU15 01:50 PUNT 3-(-1) 0:59
3rd SLU15 00:57 PUNT UNION29 12:28 DOWNS 9-56 3:29
4th SLU25 06:14 KO UNION16 00:53 DOWNS 13-59 5:21

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SLU30 13:53 INT SLU12 11:53 FG 5-18 2:00
1st UNION19 07:47 DOWNS SLU12 02:05 FG 13-69 5:42
1st UNION45 00:00 PUNT UNION45 00:19 FUMB 0-0 0:00
2nd UNION31 13:36 KO SLU00 08:11 TD 11-69 5:25
2nd UNION42 06:05 PUNT SLU06 00:52 FG 12-52 5:13
3rd UNION50 14:56 KO SLU00 10:24 TD 11-50 4:32
3rd SLU34 08:45 DOWNS SLU47 06:53 PUNT 3-(-13) 1:52
3rd UNION50 05:14 PUNT SLU00 02:54 TD 5-50 2:20
3rd UNION45 01:50 PUNT UNION48 00:57 PUNT 3-3 0:53
4th UNION29 12:28 DOWNS SLU00 06:14 TD 9-71 6:14
4th UNION16 00:53 DOWNS UNION14 00:00 HALF 2-(-2) 0:53



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Union (NY) wins toss and defersSLU will receiveUNI will defend East end-zone.Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00, UNION ball on UNION35.
Lau,Andrew kickoff 56 yards to the SLU9, Coll,Robert return 14 yards to the SLU23 (Rodriguez,Migue).
 

 

 

 

St. Lawrence at 14:56
1st and 10 at SLU23 ST. LAWRENCE drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at SLU23 Grochot,Tyler RE pass incomplete to Ott,Joseph.
2nd and 10 at SLU23 Schmitt,Peyton rush up middle for 5 yards to the SLU28 (Flanagan,Jack).
3rd and 5 at SLU28 Grochot,Tyler RE pass intercepted by Adams,Cam at the SLU36, Adams,Cam return 6 yards to the SLU30

(Warden,Max).
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:03

St. Lawrence at 14:56
1st and 10 at SLU23 ST. LAWRENCE drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at SLU23 Grochot,Tyler RE pass incomplete to Ott,Joseph.
2nd and 10 at SLU23 Schmitt,Peyton rush up middle for 5 yards to the SLU28 (Flanagan,Jack).
3rd and 5 at SLU28 Grochot,Tyler RE pass intercepted by Adams,Cam at the SLU36, Adams,Cam return 6 yards to the SLU30

(Warden,Max).
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:03

Union (NY) at 13:53
1st and 10 at SLU30 UNION (NY) drive start at 13:53.
1st and 10 at SLU30 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for 11 yards to the SLU19, 1ST DOWN UNION (Gillette,Reece).
1st and 10 at SLU19 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for 4 yards to the SLU15 (Kelley,Devin).
2nd and 6 at SLU15 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for loss of 3 yards to the SLU18 (Frimel,Kyle;Gillette,Reece).
3rd and 9 at SLU18 Irabor,Ike rush over left end for 6 yards to the SLU12, out-of-bounds (Dreisbach,Jacob), PENALTY UNION holding

declined.
4th and 3 at SLU12 4th and 3.
4th and 3 at SLU12 Lau,Andrew field goal attempt from 29 GOOD, clock 11:53.
1st and GOAL at UNION35 Lau,Andrew kickoff 57 yards to the SLU8, out-of-bounds.
Total 5 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 2:00

St. Lawrence 0-3 Union (NY)

St. Lawrence at 11:53
1st and 10 at SLU08 SLU ball on SLU35.
1st and 10 at SLU35 ST. LAWRENCE drive start at 11:53.
1st and 10 at SLU35 Schmitt,Peyton rush over left end for 39 yards to the UNION26, 1ST DOWN SLU (Fitzgerald,Conn;Lewis,Azarai).
1st and 10 at UNION26 Schmitt,Peyton rush over right end for 1 yard to the UNION25 (Lama,Colin).
2nd and 9 at UNION25 Grochot,Tyler LE pass complete to McCormack,Sean for 9 yards to the UNION16, 1ST DOWN SLU (Lewis,Azarai).
1st and 10 at UNION16 Grochot,Tyler LE pass complete to McCormack,Sean for 2 yards to the UNION14, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 8 at UNION14 Schmitt,Peyton rush up middle for no gain to the UNION14 (Edwards,Jimaar).
3rd and 8 at UNION14 Grochot,Tyler RE pass incomplete to Coll,Robert, PENALTY SLU holding 10 yards to the UNION24, NO PLAY.
3rd and 18 at UNION24 3rd and 18.
3rd and 18 at UNION24 Schmitt,Peyton rush up middle for 3 yards to the UNION21 (Edwards,Jimaar).
4th and 15 at UNION21 PENALTY SLU false start (O'Rourke,Joseph) 5 yards to the UNION26.
4th and 20 at UNION26 4th and 20.
4th and 20 at UNION26 Grochot,Tyler LE pass complete to McCormack,Sean for 7 yards to the UNION19 (Cerminaro,Matt).
Total 7 plays, 46 yardsTime of Possession: 4:06

St. Lawrence at 11:53
1st and 10 at SLU08 SLU ball on SLU35.
1st and 10 at SLU35 ST. LAWRENCE drive start at 11:53.
1st and 10 at SLU35 Schmitt,Peyton rush over left end for 39 yards to the UNION26, 1ST DOWN SLU (Fitzgerald,Conn;Lewis,Azarai).
1st and 10 at UNION26 Schmitt,Peyton rush over right end for 1 yard to the UNION25 (Lama,Colin).
2nd and 9 at UNION25 Grochot,Tyler LE pass complete to McCormack,Sean for 9 yards to the UNION16, 1ST DOWN SLU (Lewis,Azarai).
1st and 10 at UNION16 Grochot,Tyler LE pass complete to McCormack,Sean for 2 yards to the UNION14, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 8 at UNION14 Schmitt,Peyton rush up middle for no gain to the UNION14 (Edwards,Jimaar).
3rd and 8 at UNION14 Grochot,Tyler RE pass incomplete to Coll,Robert, PENALTY SLU holding 10 yards to the UNION24, NO PLAY.
3rd and 18 at UNION24 3rd and 18.
3rd and 18 at UNION24 Schmitt,Peyton rush up middle for 3 yards to the UNION21 (Edwards,Jimaar).
4th and 15 at UNION21 PENALTY SLU false start (O'Rourke,Joseph) 5 yards to the UNION26.
4th and 20 at UNION26 4th and 20.
4th and 20 at UNION26 Grochot,Tyler LE pass complete to McCormack,Sean for 7 yards to the UNION19 (Cerminaro,Matt).
Total 7 plays, 46 yardsTime of Possession: 4:06

Union (NY) at 07:47
1st and 10 at UNION19 UNION (NY) drive start at 07:47.
1st and 10 at UNION19 Bellamy,William RE pass complete to Tolbert,Robbie for 13 yards to the UNION32, 1ST DOWN UNION

(Watson,Ryan).
1st and 10 at UNION32 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for 3 yards to the UNION35 (Null,Caleb;Frimel,Kyle).



2nd and 7 at UNION35 Bellamy,William middle pass complete to Sheahan,Andrew for 12 yards to the UNION47, 1ST DOWN UNION
(Casazza,Brian).

1st and 10 at UNION47 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for 9 yards to the SLU44 (Gamberoni,Victo).
2nd and 1 at SLU44 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for 6 yards to the SLU38, 1ST DOWN UNION (Kelley,Devin).
1st and 10 at SLU38 Anderson,Jon. rush up middle for 3 yards to the SLU35 (Dreisbach,Jacob;Null,Caleb).
2nd and 7 at SLU35 Bellamy,William LE pass complete to Duran,Finn for 8 yards to the SLU27, 1ST DOWN UNION (Harrington,Grad).
1st and 10 at SLU27 Anderson,Jon. rush up middle for 1 yard to the SLU26 (Frimel,Kyle).
2nd and 9 at SLU26 Bellamy,William RE pass complete to Tolbert,Robbie for 9 yards to the SLU17, 1ST DOWN UNION, out-of-bounds

(Harrington,Grad).
1st and 10 at SLU17 Anderson,Jon. rush over left end for loss of 3 yards to the SLU20 (Frimel,Kyle).
2nd and 13 at SLU20 Bellamy,William rush up middle for 8 yards to the SLU12.
3rd and 5 at SLU12 Bellamy,William RE pass incomplete to Tolbert,Robbie (Harrington,Grad).
4th and 5 at SLU12 Lau,Andrew field goal attempt from 29 GOOD, clock 02:05.
1st and GOAL at UNION35 Lau,Andrew kickoff 55 yards to the SLU10, Giunta,Mason return 15 yards to the SLU25 (DaSilva,Cole).
Total 13 plays, 69 yardsTime of Possession: 5:42

 

 

 

 

St. Lawrence 0-6 Union (NY)

St. Lawrence at 02:00
1st and 10 at SLU25 ST. LAWRENCE drive start at 02:00.
1st and 10 at SLU25 Battaglia,Jamie rush up middle for no gain to the SLU25 (Gioioso,Daniel).
2nd and 10 at SLU25 Grochot,Tyler RE pass complete to McCormack,Sean for 5 yards to the SLU30 (Clements,Diavon).
3rd and 5 at SLU30 Grochot,Tyler LE pass incomplete to Schmitt,Peyton.
4th and 5 at SLU30 Liddy,Tyler punt 25 yards to the UNION45, Rabacs,Kevin return 0 yards to the UNION45, fumble by

Rabacs,Kevin recovered by SLU Williams,Andrew at UNION45.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:41

St. Lawrence at 02:00
1st and 10 at SLU25 ST. LAWRENCE drive start at 02:00.
1st and 10 at SLU25 Battaglia,Jamie rush up middle for no gain to the SLU25 (Gioioso,Daniel).
2nd and 10 at SLU25 Grochot,Tyler RE pass complete to McCormack,Sean for 5 yards to the SLU30 (Clements,Diavon).
3rd and 5 at SLU30 Grochot,Tyler LE pass incomplete to Schmitt,Peyton.
4th and 5 at SLU30 Liddy,Tyler punt 25 yards to the UNION45, Rabacs,Kevin return 0 yards to the UNION45, fumble by

Rabacs,Kevin recovered by SLU Williams,Andrew at UNION45.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:41

St. Lawrence at 00:19
1st and 10 at UNION45 ST. LAWRENCE drive start at 00:19.
1st and 10 at UNION45 Grochot,Tyler middle pass complete to Greene,Daniel for 18 yards to the UNION27, 1ST DOWN SLU

(Clements,Diavon), clock 00:00.
St. Lawrence at 00:19

1st and 10 at UNION45 ST. LAWRENCE drive start at 00:19.
1st and 10 at UNION45 Grochot,Tyler middle pass complete to Greene,Daniel for 18 yards to the UNION27, 1ST DOWN SLU

(Clements,Diavon), clock 00:00.

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at UNION27 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at UNION27 Grochot,Tyler LE pass complete to Coll,Robert for 3 yards to the UNION24, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 7 at UNION24 Grochot,Tyler LE pass complete to Coll,Robert for 5 yards to the UNION19, out-of-bounds (Maiz,Christian).
3rd and 2 at UNION19 Schmitt,Peyton rush over right end for 18 yards to the UNION1, 1ST DOWN SLU (Sullivan,Nathan).
1st and GOAL at UNION01 Schmitt,Peyton rush up middle for 1 yard to the UNION0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:42.
1st and GOAL at UNION03 Bocock,James kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SLU35 Bocock,James kickoff 45 yards to the UNION20, Rabacs,Kevin return 11 yards to the UNION31 (Bocock,James).
Total 5 plays, 45 yardsTime of Possession: 1:37

St. Lawrence 7-6 Union (NY)

Union (NY) at 13:36
1st and 10 at UNION31 UNION (NY) drive start at 13:36.
1st and 10 at UNION31 Bellamy,William LE pass complete to Duran,Finn for 16 yards to the UNION47, 1ST DOWN UNION (Gilbert,Max).
1st and 10 at UNION47 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for 9 yards to the SLU44 (Gilbert,Max).
2nd and 1 at SLU44 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for 2 yards to the SLU42, 1ST DOWN UNION (Casazza,Brian;Dreisbach,Jacob).
1st and 10 at SLU42 Irabor,Ike rush over left end for loss of 2 yards to the SLU44 (Gillette,Reece).
2nd and 12 at SLU44 Bellamy,William RE pass complete to Sheahan,Andrew for 8 yards to the SLU36 (Watson,Ryan).
3rd and 4 at SLU36 Bellamy,William LE pass complete to Anderson,Jon. for 10 yards to the SLU26, 1ST DOWN UNION

(Dreisbach,Jacob).
1st and 10 at SLU26 Anderson,Jon. rush up middle for 5 yards to the SLU21 (Casazza,Brian).
2nd and 5 at SLU21 Bellamy,William RE pass complete to Tolbert,Robbie for 8 yards to the SLU13, 1ST DOWN UNION

(Harrington,Grad).
1st and 10 at SLU13 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for 1 yard to the SLU12 (Casazza,Brian;Null,Caleb).
2nd and 9 at SLU12 Bellamy,William rush up middle for 6 yards to the SLU6 (Gillette,Reece).
3rd and 3 at SLU06 Irabor,Ike rush over right end for 6 yards to the SLU0, 1ST DOWN UNION, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:11.
1st and GOAL at SLU03 Lau,Andrew kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UNION35 Lau,Andrew kickoff 56 yards to the SLU9, Giunta,Mason return 0 yards to the SLU9, fumble by Giunta,Mason

recovered by SLU Giunta,Mason at SLU8.



Total 11 plays, 69 yardsTime of Possession: 5:25

 

 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, SLU ball on SLU35.Bocock,James kickoff 15 yards to the 50 yardline.
 

St. Lawrence 7-13 Union (NY)

St. Lawrence at 08:05
1st and 10 at SLU08 ST. LAWRENCE drive start at 08:05.
1st and 10 at SLU08 Schmitt,Peyton rush up middle for 3 yards to the SLU11 (Lama,Colin).
2nd and 7 at SLU11 Schmitt,Peyton rush over left end for 1 yard to the SLU12 (Adams,Cam).
3rd and 6 at SLU12 Grochot,Tyler RE pass complete to Schmitt,Peyton for loss of 4 yards to the SLU8 (Lama,Colin;Clements,Diavon).
4th and 10 at SLU08 Liddy,Tyler punt 43 yards to the UNION49, Banerji,Julian return -7 yards to the UNION42 (Williams,Andrew).
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 2:00

St. Lawrence at 08:05
1st and 10 at SLU08 ST. LAWRENCE drive start at 08:05.
1st and 10 at SLU08 Schmitt,Peyton rush up middle for 3 yards to the SLU11 (Lama,Colin).
2nd and 7 at SLU11 Schmitt,Peyton rush over left end for 1 yard to the SLU12 (Adams,Cam).
3rd and 6 at SLU12 Grochot,Tyler RE pass complete to Schmitt,Peyton for loss of 4 yards to the SLU8 (Lama,Colin;Clements,Diavon).
4th and 10 at SLU08 Liddy,Tyler punt 43 yards to the UNION49, Banerji,Julian return -7 yards to the UNION42 (Williams,Andrew).
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 2:00

Union (NY) at 06:05
1st and 10 at UNION42 UNION (NY) drive start at 06:05.
1st and 10 at UNION42 Bellamy,William RE pass complete to Sirmon,Will for 11 yards to the SLU47, 1ST DOWN UNION, out-of-bounds

(Harrington,Grad).
1st and 10 at SLU47 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for no gain to the SLU47 (Kelley,Devin;Reinke,Ryan).
2nd and 10 at SLU47 Bellamy,William RE pass complete to Irabor,Ike for 5 yards to the SLU42, out-of-bounds (Gilbert,Max).
3rd and 5 at SLU42 Bellamy,William LE pass complete to Sullivan,Sha'zi for 6 yards to the SLU36, 1ST DOWN UNION

(Harrington,Grad).
1st and 10 at SLU36 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for 10 yards to the SLU26, 1ST DOWN UNION (Frimel,Kyle).
1st and 10 at SLU26 Irabor,Ike rush over right end for 3 yards to the SLU23 (Harrington,Grad).
2nd and 7 at SLU23 Bellamy,William LE pass incomplete to Tolbert,Robbie.
3rd and 7 at SLU23 Timeout Union (NY), clock 02:51.
3rd and 7 at SLU23 Bellamy,William LE pass complete to Irabor,Ike for 12 yards to the SLU11, 1ST DOWN UNION, out-of-bounds

(Gamberoni,Victo).
1st and 10 at SLU11 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for 1 yard to the SLU10 (Watson,Ryan).
2nd and 9 at SLU10 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for no gain to the SLU10 (Placide,Bryan;Frimel,Kyle).
3rd and 9 at SLU10 Bellamy,William RE pass complete to Turton,Avery for 4 yards to the SLU6 (Watson,Ryan;Gamberoni,Victo).
4th and 5 at SLU06 Timeout St. Lawrence, clock 00:55.
4th and 5 at SLU06 Lau,Andrew field goal attempt from 23 GOOD, clock 00:52.
1st and GOAL at UNION35 Lau,Andrew kickoff 60 yards to the SLU5, Giunta,Mason return 25 yards to the SLU30, out-of-bounds

(DaSilva,Cole).
Total 12 plays, 52 yardsTime of Possession: 5:13

St. Lawrence 7-16 Union (NY)

St. Lawrence at 00:45
1st and 10 at SLU30 ST. LAWRENCE drive start at 00:45.
1st and 10 at SLU30 Grochot,Tyler RE pass complete to Greene,Daniel for 7 yards to the SLU37, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 3 at SLU37 Grochot,Tyler middle pass complete to McCormack,Sean for 5 yards to the SLU42, 1ST DOWN SLU (Lama,Colin).
1st and 10 at SLU42 TEAM pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at SLU42 Grochot,Tyler middle pass incomplete to Murphy,Andrew (Cavallo,Thomas), QB hurry by Gioioso,Daniel.
3rd and 10 at SLU42 Schmitt,Peyton rush over right end for 2 yards to the SLU44 (Cavallo,Thomas;Fitzgerald,Conn).UNI will

receiveSLU will defend East end-zone
4th and 8 at SLU44 End of half, clock 00:00.
4th and 8 at SLU44 .
Total 5 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 0:45

St. Lawrence at 00:45
1st and 10 at SLU30 ST. LAWRENCE drive start at 00:45.
1st and 10 at SLU30 Grochot,Tyler RE pass complete to Greene,Daniel for 7 yards to the SLU37, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 3 at SLU37 Grochot,Tyler middle pass complete to McCormack,Sean for 5 yards to the SLU42, 1ST DOWN SLU (Lama,Colin).
1st and 10 at SLU42 TEAM pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at SLU42 Grochot,Tyler middle pass incomplete to Murphy,Andrew (Cavallo,Thomas), QB hurry by Gioioso,Daniel.
3rd and 10 at SLU42 Schmitt,Peyton rush over right end for 2 yards to the SLU44 (Cavallo,Thomas;Fitzgerald,Conn).UNI will

receiveSLU will defend East end-zone
4th and 8 at SLU44 End of half, clock 00:00.
4th and 8 at SLU44 .
Total 5 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 0:45

Union (NY) at 14:56
1st and 10 at UNION50 UNION (NY) drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at UNION50 Bellamy,William RE pass complete to Tolbert,Robbie for 14 yards to the SLU36, 1ST DOWN UNION

(Gamberoni,Victo).



1st and 10 at SLU36 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for no gain to the SLU36 (Frimel,Kyle).
2nd and 10 at SLU36 Bellamy,William middle pass complete to Sheahan,Andrew for 12 yards to the SLU24, 1ST DOWN UNION

(Dreisbach,Jacob).
1st and 10 at SLU24 Bellamy,William RE pass incomplete to Tolbert,Robbie (Gamberoni,Victo).
2nd and 10 at SLU24 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for 8 yards to the SLU16 (Gamberoni,Victo).
3rd and 2 at SLU16 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for 4 yards to the SLU12, 1ST DOWN UNION (Gillette,Reece).
1st and 10 at SLU12 Bellamy,William RE pass incomplete to Tolbert,Robbie.
2nd and 10 at SLU12 Irabor,Ike rush over right end for 8 yards to the SLU4 (Frimel,Kyle).
3rd and 2 at SLU04 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for 1 yard to the SLU3 (Gilbert,Max;Frimel,Kyle).
4th and 1 at SLU03 Timeout Union (NY), clock 10:54.
4th and 1 at SLU03 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for 1 yard to the SLU2, 1ST DOWN UNION (Null,Caleb).
1st and GOAL at SLU02 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for 2 yards to the SLU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:24.
1st and GOAL at SLU03 Lau,Andrew kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UNION35 Lau,Andrew kickoff 50 yards to the SLU15, Giunta,Mason return 16 yards to the SLU31 (Bartkoski,Seth).
Total 11 plays, 50 yardsTime of Possession: 4:32

 

 

 

 

St. Lawrence 7-23 Union (NY)

St. Lawrence at 10:19
1st and 10 at SLU31 ST. LAWRENCE drive start at 10:19.
1st and 10 at SLU31 Schmitt,Peyton rush over right end for loss of 4 yards to the SLU27 (Edwards,Jimaar).
2nd and 14 at SLU27 Grochot,Tyler RE pass incomplete to Coll,Robert (Cavallo,Thomas).
3rd and 14 at SLU27 Grochot,Tyler rush over left end for 6 yards to the SLU33 (St. Pierre,A.).
4th and 8 at SLU33 Liddy,Tyler rush up middle for 1 yard to the SLU34 (Fitzgerald,Conn).
Total 4 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34

St. Lawrence at 10:19
1st and 10 at SLU31 ST. LAWRENCE drive start at 10:19.
1st and 10 at SLU31 Schmitt,Peyton rush over right end for loss of 4 yards to the SLU27 (Edwards,Jimaar).
2nd and 14 at SLU27 Grochot,Tyler RE pass incomplete to Coll,Robert (Cavallo,Thomas).
3rd and 14 at SLU27 Grochot,Tyler rush over left end for 6 yards to the SLU33 (St. Pierre,A.).
4th and 8 at SLU33 Liddy,Tyler rush up middle for 1 yard to the SLU34 (Fitzgerald,Conn).
Total 4 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34

Union (NY) at 08:45
1st and 10 at SLU34 UNION (NY) drive start at 08:45.
1st and 10 at SLU34 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for 4 yards to the SLU30 (Casazza,Brian).
2nd and 6 at SLU30 PENALTY UNION false start (Driscoll,Tim) 5 yards to the SLU35.
2nd and 11 at SLU35 2nd and 11.
2nd and 11 at SLU35 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for 3 yards to the SLU32 (Gilbert,Max;Null,Caleb), PENALTY UNION personal foul

(Driscoll,Tim) 15 yards to the SLU47.
2nd and 23 at SLU47 2nd and 23.
2nd and 23 at SLU47 Bellamy,William LE pass incomplete to Turton,Avery (Casazza,Brian).
3rd and 23 at SLU47 Lau,Andrew punt 47 yards to the SLU0, touchback.
Total 3 plays, -13 yardsTime of Possession: 1:52

Union (NY) at 08:45
1st and 10 at SLU34 UNION (NY) drive start at 08:45.
1st and 10 at SLU34 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for 4 yards to the SLU30 (Casazza,Brian).
2nd and 6 at SLU30 PENALTY UNION false start (Driscoll,Tim) 5 yards to the SLU35.
2nd and 11 at SLU35 2nd and 11.
2nd and 11 at SLU35 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for 3 yards to the SLU32 (Gilbert,Max;Null,Caleb), PENALTY UNION personal foul

(Driscoll,Tim) 15 yards to the SLU47.
2nd and 23 at SLU47 2nd and 23.
2nd and 23 at SLU47 Bellamy,William LE pass incomplete to Turton,Avery (Casazza,Brian).
3rd and 23 at SLU47 Lau,Andrew punt 47 yards to the SLU0, touchback.
Total 3 plays, -13 yardsTime of Possession: 1:52

St. Lawrence at 06:53
1st and 10 at SLU20 ST. LAWRENCE drive start at 06:53.
1st and 10 at SLU20 Schmitt,Peyton rush up middle for 4 yards to the SLU24 (Cavallo,Thomas).
2nd and 6 at SLU24 Grochot,Tyler sacked for loss of 5 yards to the SLU19 (Gioioso,Daniel).
3rd and 11 at SLU19 Grochot,Tyler RE pass incomplete to Clarke,Shane.
4th and 11 at SLU19 Liddy,Tyler punt 31 yards to the 50 yardline, fair catch by Rabacs,Kevin.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:39

St. Lawrence at 06:53
1st and 10 at SLU20 ST. LAWRENCE drive start at 06:53.
1st and 10 at SLU20 Schmitt,Peyton rush up middle for 4 yards to the SLU24 (Cavallo,Thomas).
2nd and 6 at SLU24 Grochot,Tyler sacked for loss of 5 yards to the SLU19 (Gioioso,Daniel).
3rd and 11 at SLU19 Grochot,Tyler RE pass incomplete to Clarke,Shane.
4th and 11 at SLU19 Liddy,Tyler punt 31 yards to the 50 yardline, fair catch by Rabacs,Kevin.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:39



Union (NY) at 05:14
1st and 10 at UNION50 UNION (NY) drive start at 05:14.
1st and 10 at UNION50 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for 3 yards to the SLU47 (Lamontagne,Cava;Frimel,Kyle).
2nd and 7 at SLU47 Bellamy,William LE pass complete to Sullivan,Sha'zi for 12 yards to the SLU35, 1ST DOWN UNION

(Casazza,Brian;Frimel,Kyle).
1st and 10 at SLU35 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for 4 yards to the SLU31 (Frimel,Kyle).
2nd and 6 at SLU31 Bellamy,William RE pass complete to Sirmon,Will for 30 yards to the SLU1, 1ST DOWN UNION (Gilbert,Max).
1st and GOAL at SLU01 Anderson,Jon. rush up middle for 1 yard to the SLU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:54.
1st and GOAL at SLU03 Lau,Andrew kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UNION35 Lau,Andrew kickoff 54 yards to the SLU11, Coll,Robert return 5 yards to the SLU16 (Ciocca,Jake).
Total 5 plays, 50 yardsTime of Possession: 2:20

 

 

 

 

St. Lawrence 7-30 Union (NY)

St. Lawrence at 02:49
1st and 10 at SLU16 ST. LAWRENCE drive start at 02:49.
1st and 10 at SLU16 Grochot,Tyler middle pass incomplete to Murphy,Andrew (Sullivan,Nathan).
2nd and 10 at SLU16 Battaglia,Jamie rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the SLU15 (Cavallo,Thomas;Flanagan,Jack).
3rd and 11 at SLU15 Grochot,Tyler middle pass incomplete to Murphy,Andrew (St. Pierre,A.).
4th and 11 at SLU15 Liddy,Tyler punt 40 yards to the UNION45, Sullivan,Nathan return 0 yards to the UNION45 (Giunta,Cameron).
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:59

St. Lawrence at 02:49
1st and 10 at SLU16 ST. LAWRENCE drive start at 02:49.
1st and 10 at SLU16 Grochot,Tyler middle pass incomplete to Murphy,Andrew (Sullivan,Nathan).
2nd and 10 at SLU16 Battaglia,Jamie rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the SLU15 (Cavallo,Thomas;Flanagan,Jack).
3rd and 11 at SLU15 Grochot,Tyler middle pass incomplete to Murphy,Andrew (St. Pierre,A.).
4th and 11 at SLU15 Liddy,Tyler punt 40 yards to the UNION45, Sullivan,Nathan return 0 yards to the UNION45 (Giunta,Cameron).
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:59

Union (NY) at 01:50
1st and 10 at UNION45 UNION (NY) drive start at 01:50.
1st and 10 at UNION45 Anderson,Jon. rush up middle for 3 yards to the UNION48 (Frimel,Kyle).
2nd and 7 at UNION48 Bellamy,William RE pass incomplete to Tolbert,Robbie (Frimel,Kyle), QB hurry by Frimel,Kyle.
3rd and 7 at UNION48 Bellamy,William RE pass incomplete to Tolbert,Robbie.
4th and 7 at UNION48 Lau,Andrew punt 37 yards to the SLU15, fair catch by Salyards,Cole.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:53

Union (NY) at 01:50
1st and 10 at UNION45 UNION (NY) drive start at 01:50.
1st and 10 at UNION45 Anderson,Jon. rush up middle for 3 yards to the UNION48 (Frimel,Kyle).
2nd and 7 at UNION48 Bellamy,William RE pass incomplete to Tolbert,Robbie (Frimel,Kyle), QB hurry by Frimel,Kyle.
3rd and 7 at UNION48 Bellamy,William RE pass incomplete to Tolbert,Robbie.
4th and 7 at UNION48 Lau,Andrew punt 37 yards to the SLU15, fair catch by Salyards,Cole.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:53

St. Lawrence at 00:57
1st and 10 at SLU15 ST. LAWRENCE drive start at 00:57.
1st and 10 at SLU15 Coll,Robert rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the SLU13 (Cavallo,Thomas).
2nd and 12 at SLU13 Grochot,Tyler middle pass complete to Murphy,Andrew for 10 yards to the SLU23 (St. Pierre,A.;Fitzgerald,Conn),

clock 00:00.
St. Lawrence at 00:57

1st and 10 at SLU15 ST. LAWRENCE drive start at 00:57.
1st and 10 at SLU15 Coll,Robert rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the SLU13 (Cavallo,Thomas).
2nd and 12 at SLU13 Grochot,Tyler middle pass complete to Murphy,Andrew for 10 yards to the SLU23 (St. Pierre,A.;Fitzgerald,Conn),

clock 00:00.

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 2 at SLU23 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 2 at SLU23 Schmitt,Peyton rush up middle for 6 yards to the SLU29, 1ST DOWN SLU (Edwards,Jimaar).
1st and 10 at SLU29 Grochot,Tyler middle pass complete to Greene,Daniel for 25 yards to the UNION46, 1ST DOWN SLU

(Sullivan,Nathan;Fitzgerald,Conn).
1st and 10 at UNION46 Grochot,Tyler RE pass complete to Greene,Daniel for 16 yards to the UNION30, 1ST DOWN SLU.
1st and 10 at UNION30 Grochot,Tyler RE pass incomplete to McCormack,Sean.
2nd and 10 at UNION30 Grochot,Tyler RE pass incomplete to McCormack,Sean, PENALTY SLU ineligible downfield on pass declined.
3rd and 10 at UNION30 3rd and 10.
3rd and 10 at UNION30 Grochot,Tyler RE pass complete to McCormack,Sean for 6 yards to the UNION24 (Clements,Diavon).
4th and 4 at UNION24 Timeout St. Lawrence, clock 12:34.
4th and 4 at UNION24 Schmitt,Peyton rush over right end for loss of 5 yards to the UNION29 (Cavallo,Thomas;Camou,Emilio).
Total 9 plays, 56 yardsTime of Possession: 3:29

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 2 at SLU23 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 2 at SLU23 Schmitt,Peyton rush up middle for 6 yards to the SLU29, 1ST DOWN SLU (Edwards,Jimaar).



1st and 10 at SLU29 Grochot,Tyler middle pass complete to Greene,Daniel for 25 yards to the UNION46, 1ST DOWN SLU
(Sullivan,Nathan;Fitzgerald,Conn).

1st and 10 at UNION46 Grochot,Tyler RE pass complete to Greene,Daniel for 16 yards to the UNION30, 1ST DOWN SLU.
1st and 10 at UNION30 Grochot,Tyler RE pass incomplete to McCormack,Sean.
2nd and 10 at UNION30 Grochot,Tyler RE pass incomplete to McCormack,Sean, PENALTY SLU ineligible downfield on pass declined.
3rd and 10 at UNION30 3rd and 10.
3rd and 10 at UNION30 Grochot,Tyler RE pass complete to McCormack,Sean for 6 yards to the UNION24 (Clements,Diavon).
4th and 4 at UNION24 Timeout St. Lawrence, clock 12:34.
4th and 4 at UNION24 Schmitt,Peyton rush over right end for loss of 5 yards to the UNION29 (Cavallo,Thomas;Camou,Emilio).
Total 9 plays, 56 yardsTime of Possession: 3:29
 

 

Union (NY) at 12:28
1st and 10 at UNION29 UNION (NY) drive start at 12:28.
1st and 10 at UNION29 Irabor,Ike rush up middle for 2 yards to the UNION31 (Gamberoni,Victo).
2nd and 8 at UNION31 Irabor,Ike rush over right end for no gain to the UNION31 (Frimel,Kyle;Placide,Bryan).
3rd and 8 at UNION31 Bellamy,William LE pass complete to Duran,Finn for 10 yards to the UNION41, 1ST DOWN UNION, out-of-

bounds.
1st and 10 at UNION41 Anderson,Jon. rush up middle for 7 yards to the UNION48 (Gillette,Reece;Casazza,Brian).
2nd and 3 at UNION48 Anderson,Jon. rush up middle for 7 yards to the SLU45, 1ST DOWN UNION (Dreisbach,Jacob;Watson,Ryan).
1st and 10 at SLU45 Anderson,Jon. rush over left end for 17 yards to the SLU28 (Casazza,Brian;Gillette,Reece), PENALTY UNION

holding (Driscoll,Tim) 10 yards to the UNION45, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at UNION45 1st and 20.
1st and 20 at UNION45 McVey,Conor rush over right end for 5 yards to the 50 yardline (Watson,Ryan), PENALTY SLU unsportsmanlike

conduct (Dreisbach,Jacob) 15 yards to the SLU35, 1ST DOWN UNION.
1st and 10 at SLU35 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at SLU35 Anderson,Jon. rush up middle for 12 yards to the SLU23, 1ST DOWN UNION (Gamberoni,Victo).
1st and 10 at SLU23 Anderson,Jon. rush over right end for 5 yards to the SLU18 (Kelley,Devin).
2nd and 5 at SLU18 Anderson,Jon. rush over left end for 18 yards to the SLU0, 1ST DOWN UNION, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:14.
1st and GOAL at SLU03 Lau,Andrew kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UNION35 Lau,Andrew kickoff 61 yards to the SLU4, fair catch by Coll,Robert.
Total 9 plays, 71 yardsTime of Possession: 6:14

St. Lawrence 7-37 Union (NY)

St. Lawrence at 06:14
1st and 10 at SLU25 ST. LAWRENCE drive start at 06:14.
1st and 10 at SLU25 Timeout Union (NY), clock 06:14.
1st and 10 at SLU25 Battaglia,Jamie rush over right end for 16 yards to the SLU41, 1ST DOWN SLU (Gendels,Dean).
1st and 10 at SLU41 Battaglia,Jamie rush up middle for 3 yards to the SLU44 (Goldstien,Spenc;Camou,Emilio).
2nd and 7 at SLU44 Giunta,Mason rush over left end for 2 yards to the SLU46 (DaSilva,Cole).
3rd and 5 at SLU46 Giunta,Mason rush over right end for 3 yards to the SLU49 (DiFilippo,Vinny).
4th and 2 at SLU49 Giunta,Mason rush up middle for 4 yards to the UNION47, 1ST DOWN SLU (Coyle,Tim).
1st and 10 at UNION47 Giunta,Mason rush up middle for 6 yards to the UNION41 (Goldstien,Spenc;Vanderhoof,Jaco), PENALTY SLU

holding 10 yards to the SLU43, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at SLU43 1st and 20.
1st and 20 at SLU43 Lawther,Daniel RE pass complete to Cornacchia,TJ for 8 yards to the UNION49 (Cerminaro,Matt).
2nd and 12 at UNION49 Giunta,Mason rush up middle for 7 yards to the UNION42 (Gendels,Dean).
3rd and 5 at UNION42 Giunta,Cameron rush over left end for 9 yards to the UNION33, 1ST DOWN SLU (Maiz,Christian).
1st and 10 at UNION33 Lawther,Daniel LE pass complete to Salyards,Cole for 12 yards to the UNION21, 1ST DOWN SLU (DaSilva,Cole).
1st and 10 at UNION21 Lawther,Daniel LE pass complete to Cornacchia,TJ for 5 yards to the UNION16, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 5 at UNION16 Lawther,Daniel LE pass incomplete to Cornacchia,TJ.
3rd and 5 at UNION16 Schmitt,Peyton rush up middle for no gain to the UNION16 (Cezaire,Rick).
4th and 5 at UNION16 Lawther,Daniel LE pass incomplete to Cornacchia,TJ.
Total 13 plays, 59 yardsTime of Possession: 5:21

St. Lawrence at 06:14
1st and 10 at SLU25 ST. LAWRENCE drive start at 06:14.
1st and 10 at SLU25 Timeout Union (NY), clock 06:14.
1st and 10 at SLU25 Battaglia,Jamie rush over right end for 16 yards to the SLU41, 1ST DOWN SLU (Gendels,Dean).
1st and 10 at SLU41 Battaglia,Jamie rush up middle for 3 yards to the SLU44 (Goldstien,Spenc;Camou,Emilio).
2nd and 7 at SLU44 Giunta,Mason rush over left end for 2 yards to the SLU46 (DaSilva,Cole).
3rd and 5 at SLU46 Giunta,Mason rush over right end for 3 yards to the SLU49 (DiFilippo,Vinny).
4th and 2 at SLU49 Giunta,Mason rush up middle for 4 yards to the UNION47, 1ST DOWN SLU (Coyle,Tim).
1st and 10 at UNION47 Giunta,Mason rush up middle for 6 yards to the UNION41 (Goldstien,Spenc;Vanderhoof,Jaco), PENALTY SLU

holding 10 yards to the SLU43, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at SLU43 1st and 20.
1st and 20 at SLU43 Lawther,Daniel RE pass complete to Cornacchia,TJ for 8 yards to the UNION49 (Cerminaro,Matt).
2nd and 12 at UNION49 Giunta,Mason rush up middle for 7 yards to the UNION42 (Gendels,Dean).
3rd and 5 at UNION42 Giunta,Cameron rush over left end for 9 yards to the UNION33, 1ST DOWN SLU (Maiz,Christian).
1st and 10 at UNION33 Lawther,Daniel LE pass complete to Salyards,Cole for 12 yards to the UNION21, 1ST DOWN SLU (DaSilva,Cole).
1st and 10 at UNION21 Lawther,Daniel LE pass complete to Cornacchia,TJ for 5 yards to the UNION16, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 5 at UNION16 Lawther,Daniel LE pass incomplete to Cornacchia,TJ.
3rd and 5 at UNION16 Schmitt,Peyton rush up middle for no gain to the UNION16 (Cezaire,Rick).
4th and 5 at UNION16 Lawther,Daniel LE pass incomplete to Cornacchia,TJ.
Total 13 plays, 59 yardsTime of Possession: 5:21



 

 

Union (NY) at 00:53
1st and 10 at UNION16 UNION (NY) drive start at 00:53.
1st and 10 at UNION16 TEAM rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the UNION15.
2nd and 11 at UNION15 TEAM rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the UNION14.
3rd and 12 at UNION14 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 2 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:53

St. Lawrence 7-37 Union (NY)


